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oo ATIUUM SN TaNVOIITE I 10y
4 ' 3 = 2 : 2R 10C
7 AUl | aufi 2 | Auii 3 | auii 4 | Aui s
1 1 1 1 11 1 5 1.00
2 0 1 1 11 1 4 0.80
3 1 1 1 0 1 4 0.80
4 +1 +1 0 +1 +1 4 0.80
5 +1 +1 +1 +1 0 4 0.80
6 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
7 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
59U 6 7 6 6 6 4.43 0.89
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YoR1013 ﬂzLmumﬁﬁmimwméﬁmmmu
4 2 3 = 3 = 2R 10C
N aAUN 1 aun 2 AUN 3 auUN 4 AUN 5
1 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
2 0 +1 +1 +1 +1 4 0.80
3 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
4 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
5 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
6 +1 +1 +1 +1 0 4 0.80
7 +1 +1 +1 0 +1 4 0.80
8 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
9 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
10 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
11 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
12 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
13 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
14 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
15 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
16 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
17 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
18 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
19 +1 0 +1 +1 +1 4 0.80
20 +1 +1 0 +1 +1 4 0.80
21 +1 +1 +1 +1 0 4 0.80
22 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
23 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
24 +1 +1 0 +1 +1 4 0.80
25 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
26 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
33U 25 25 24 25 24 4.73 0.95
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YoR1013 ﬂz!mumﬁﬁmimwméﬁmmmu
4 2 3 2 3 = 2R 10C
N aAUN 1 aun 2 AUN 3 auUN 4 AUN 5
1 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
2 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
3 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
4 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
5 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
6 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
7 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
8 +1 +1 +1 0 +1 4 0.80
9 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
10 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
11 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
12 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
13 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
14 +1 0 +1 +1 0 3 0.60
33U 14 13 14 13 13 4.79 0.96
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YoR1013 ﬂzuuumsﬁmimwméﬁmmmu
4 2 3 = 3 = 2R 10C
N aAUN 1 aun 2 AUN 3 auUN 4 AUN 5
1 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
2 +1 +1 +1 0 0 3 0.60
3 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
4 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
5 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
6 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
7 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
8 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
9 +1 +1 0 +1 +1 4 0.80
10 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
11 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
12 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
13 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
14 +1 0 +1 +1 +1 4 0.80
15 0 +1 +1 0 +1 3 0.60
16 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
17 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
18 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
19 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
20 +1 +1 0 +1 0 3 0.60
33U 19 19 18 18 18 4.6 0.92
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YoR1013 ﬂz!mumﬁﬁmimwméﬁmmmu
4 2 3 2 3 = 2R 10C
N AUN 1 aun 2 AUN 3 auUN 4 AUN 5
1 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
2 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
3 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
4 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
5 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
6 0 +1 +1 +1 +1 4 0.80
7 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
8 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
9 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
10 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
11 +1 0 +1 +1 +1 4 0.80
12 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
33U 11 11 12 12 12 4.83 0.97
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Yomanu ﬂzzmumﬁﬁmimwméﬁmmmu
4 2 2 2 3 = 2R IoC
fl AU 1 | Aun 2 | auii 3 | aull 4 | aud 5
1 +1 0 +1 +1 +1 4 0.80
2 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
3 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
4 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
5 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
6 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
7 +1 0 +1 +1 +1 4 0.80
8 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
9 +1 +1 +1 +1 0 4 0.80
10 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
11 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
12 +1 +1 +1 0 +1 4 0.80
13 0 +1 +1 +1 +1 4 0.80
59 12 11 13 12 12 4.62 0.92
if 7 $10490 8 T0
Yomau azuMsinsanvesiFe ey
2 : p T 1 ' 2R 10C
# AUN 1 | AuA 2 | auii 3 | auli 4 | aud 5
1 +1 0 +1 +1 +1 4 0.80
2 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
3 +1 +1 +1 0 +1 4 0.80
4 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
5 +1 0 +1 +1 +1 4 0.80
6 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1.00
7 +1 +1 +1 +1 0 4 0.80
8 0 +1 +1 0 +1 3 0.60
59 7 6 8 6 7 4.25 0.85
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9
v A

(Alpha Coefficient) 1aan atl

MANUNIUBILUTOUTIORITY 1AAT G951

1.

A o Y
N1l NUIU 7 UD

A o v

N2 NUIU 26 UD
)
U

A ° 9
N4 NUIU 20 UD

U 12 9o
U 13 9o

1 8 Vo

2. 1

3. UUN 3 U 14

4.

5. a1UN 5

6. VN 6

7. AUVN 7

Reliability

2V 1

*xxxx Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis ******

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS

Item-total Statistics

C1
C2
C3
C4
C5
C6
c7

Reliability Coefficients

N of Cases =

Alpha =

Scale
Mean
if Item
Deleted

25.2000
25.0333
24.8667
25.2000
24.9000
25.8000
25.0000

.7417

30.0

4
%

Taaanumes

Y

é

Y d'
Taaanumes

Y

é

Taaanumes

Y d’
Taaanuiies

Y d’
Taaanuies

Y d’
Taaanuiies

Y d’
Taaanuimes

- SCALE (ALPHA)

0.74
0.94
0.91
0.92
0.86
0.87
0.86

Scale Corrected

Variance Item- Alpha

if Item if Item

Deleted Correlation Deleted
5.7658 .5903 .6833
6.9834 .1565 .7665
5.7888 .6822 .6710
4.5343 .7792 .6160
5.2205 .6545 .6602
5.4899 .3352 .7628
7.5862 .0416 .7662

N of Items = 7



VN 2

*x*x*x Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis ******

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS

Item-total Statistics

CT1
C12
CT3
CT4
CT5
CT6
C17
CT8
CT9
CT10
CT11
CT12
CT13
CT14
CT15
CT16
Cr17
CT18
CT19
CT20
Cr21
CT22
CT23
CT24
CT25
CT26

Reliability Coefficients

Scale
Mean
if Item
Deleted

104.7667
104.6000
104.4333
104.7667
104.4667
105.3667
104.5667
104.7667
104.6000
104.4333
104.7667
104.4667
105.3667
104.5667
104.7667
104.6000
104.4333
104.7667
104.4667
105.3667
104.5667
104.4333
104.7667
104.4667
105.3667
104.5667

N of Cases = 30.0

Alpha =

.9404

N of Items = 26

- SCALE (ALPHA)

Scale Corrected
Variance Item-
if Item Total
Deleted Correlation
102.8536 .6670
107.7641 .2574
102.8536 .7577
97.2378 .8539
100.2068 .7535
99.5984 .5849
110.2526 .1089
102.8536 .6670
107.7641 .2574
102.8536 .7577
97.2378 .8539
100.2068 .7535
99.5984 .5849
110.2526 .1089
102.8536 .6670
107.7641 .2574
102.8536 .7577
97.2378 .8539
100.2068 .7535
99.5984 .5849
110.2526 .1089
102.8536 .7577
97.2378 .8539
100.2068 .7535
99.5984 .5849
110.2526 .1089

Alpha

Deleted

9374
9417
.9367

.9343

.9360

.9390

9419
9374
9417
.9367
.9343
.9360
.9390
9419
9374
9417
.9367
.9343
.9360
.9390
9419
.9367
.9343
.9360
.9390
.9419
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VN 3

*x*x*x Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis ******

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS

Item-total Statistics

P1
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
P8
P9
P10
P11
P12
P13
P14

Reliability Coefficients

N of Cases =

Alpha =

Scale
Mean
if Item
Deleted

52.0000
52.1667
52.6000
52.7333
52.9667
52.7000
52.8333
52.4333
52.3000
52.3000
52.6667
52.6333
52.2667
52.7667

.9065

30.0

- SCALE (ALPHA)

Scale Corrected
Variance Item-
if Item
Deleted Correlation
28.5517 .5988
27.6609 .7386
28.7310 4929
31.0299 5172
29.4126 .6840
28.7690 .7957
29.5230 .7431
28.6678 7131
29.1138 .5555
28.9069 .4908
28.2299 .5645
27.8264 .8435
29.8575 4322
29.2885 .6315

Alpha
if Item
Deleted

.9005
.8944
.9063
.9040
.8980
.8942
.8970
.8962
.9021
.9060
.9028
.8910
.9072
.8993

N of Items = 14
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IUN 4

*x*x*x Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis ******

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS

Item-total Statistics

PT1
PT2
PT3
PT4
PT5
PT6
PT7
PT8
PT9
PT10
PT11
PT12
PT13
PT14
PT15
PT16
PT17
PT18
PT19
PT20

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases =

Alpha =

Scale
Mean
if Item
Deleted

76.6154
76.6923
77.2308
77.3077
77.5385

77.3077
77.3077
76.9231

76.7692

76.8462
77.2308
77.1538
76.8462
77.2308
76.7692
77.2308
77.3077
77.2308
77.2308
77.1538

9221

30.0

- SCALE (ALPHA)

Scale Corrected
Variance Item-
if Item
Deleted Correlation
43.9231 .6036
42.5641 .7709
45.1923 .3791
46.7308 .5394
45.1026 .6296
45.0641 .8798
45.0641 .8798
43.7436 .6988
44,1923 .5811
44.6410 4420
43.8590 5174
43.3077 .7896
46.4744 3222
44,8590 .6865
41.3590 .7788
46.3590 .8486
46.7308 .5394
46.3590 .8486
46.3590 .8486
47.8077 .2952

Alpha
if Item
Deleted

9181
.9138
9253
.9197
9175
.9147
.9147
.9157
.9187
9234
9213
9137
.9248
9165
9135
9172
9197
9172
9172
9234

N of Items = 20
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*x*x*x Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis ******

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

PR1
PR2
PR3
PR4
PR5
PR6
PR7
PR8
PR9
PR10
PR11
PR12

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases =

Alpha =

Scale
Mean
if Item
Deleted

44.1000
44.2000
43.7000
44.3000
43.9000
44.2000
44.3000
44.2000
44.2000
44.0000
44.0000
44.0000

.8570

30.0

Scale Corrected

Variance Item-
if Item Total
Deleted Correlation
14.5759 4815
15.2690 .5897
15.7345 .3556
15.1138 .5494
13.3345 .6134
15.8897 .8675
16.5621 4124
15.8897 .8675
15.8897 .8675
15.5172 .5274
15.5172 .5274
15.5172 .5274

Alpha
if Item
Deleted

.8541
.8421
.8606
.8448
.8448
.8379
.8533
.8379
.8379
.8463
.8463
.8463

N of Items = 12
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IUN 6

v
AUUN 7

*x*x*x Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis ******
RELIABILITY ANALYSIS

Item-total Statistics

PRT1
PRT2
PRT3
PRT4
PRT5
PRT6
PRT7
PRT8
PRT9
PRT10
PRT11
PRT12
PRT13

Reliability Coefficients

Scale
Mean
if Item
Deleted

48.9231
49.0769
49.4615
49.3846
49.5385
49.6154
49.3077
49.0769
49.0000
49.0769
49.6154
49.3077
49.2308

N of Cases = 30.0

Alpha =

*x*xx* Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis ******

.8681

- SCALE (ALPHA)

Scale Corrected
Variance Item-

if Item Total

Deleted Correlation

22.7436
23.0769
23.2692
24.4231
22.1026
23.5897
22.3974
21.9103
22.6667
23.2436
22.2564
21.2308
24.8590

.5415
.4086
4710
.4957
.6196
.6591
.6238
.7255
.4559
4851
.5566
.8384
.2573

Alpha
if Item
Deleted

.8585
.8679
.8625
.8624
.8536
.8555
.8536
.8477
.8651
.8617
.8578
.8406
.8726

N of Items = 13

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS
Item-total Statistics

PRP1
PRP2
PRP3
PRP4
PRP5
PRP6
PRP7
PRP8

Reliability Coefficients

Scale
Mean
if Item
Deleted

29.0000
28.9000
29.0000
29.2000
29.3000
28.8000
29.3000
28.9000

N of Cases = 30.0

Alpha =

.8634

- SCALE (ALPHA)

Scale Corrected

Variance Item- Alpha
if Item Total if Item
Deleted Correlation Deleted
12.2069 .5822 .8503
11.8862 .6128 .8468
12.8276 .3036 .8844
11.1310 .6297 .8457
11.5966 .8486 .8263
11.9586 .5676 .8518
12.0103 .7248 .8381
10.4379 7779 .8256
N of Items = 8
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